Fair value of planned assets (14 147) (11 844) (11 090) (10 449)

Liability recognised in statement of financial position 5 357 14 382 10 065 9 326

Council for Geoscience 189

Change In service Continuation Total Change

Central assumptions  - 4.192 15.311 19.504  -

Health care inflation 1% 4.912 16.706 21.619 11%

-1% 3.603 14.085 17.687 -9%

Discount rate 1% 3.604 14.073 17.677 -9%

-1% 4.924 16.745 21.669 11%

Post-retirement mortality -1 year 4.334 15.962 20.297 4%

Average retirement date -1 year 4.502 15.311 19.814 2%

Continuation of membership
at retirement -10% 3.787 15.311 19.098 -2%

Contributions expected to be paid

No top-up payments are expected to be made during the 2015 year.

Expected rate of return on assets 8.62%

Assumptions

Discount rates 8.62%

Basis of discount rates   JSE zero coupon bond yield after the market closed on 31 March 2014

Return on assets 8.62%

Expected salary increases 7.50%

Health care cost inflation rate 7.58%

Sensitivity Analysis-on accrued liability (R Millions)

Sensitivity analysis

Current service and interest cost - 2014

Sensitivity analysis

Change Current service
Interest

cost Total Change

Central assumptions  - 359 876 2 144 087 2 503 963  -

Health care inflation 1% 413 682 2 388 334 2 802 016 12%

-1% 315 462 1 935 999 2 250 749 -10%

Discount rate 1% 315 193 1 932 999 2 248 192 -10%

-1% 415 063 2 395 785 2 810 848 12%

Average retirement age (60) -1 year 424 150 2 232 129 2 656 279 6%

Retirement benefit (continued)

Annual Report 2014190

6.2	 Pension and provident fund benefits

The Council for Geoscience and its employees contribute to a defined contribution plan. The assets of the scheme
are held separately from the Council for Geoscience in funds under the control of trustees. The total cost charged to
income of R8 047 015 (2013: R7 140 361) represents equal contributions of 7.5% by the employer and employee.

2014

R’000

 2013

R’000

7   Trade and other receivables for exchange revenue

Trade receivables  5 055  20 254

Trade receivables - Retention  2 571  2 571